

Irrevocable Letter of Instruction Re: Down Payment

	have purchased the real estate located at 233 Union St, Lancaster, OH 43130 terms and conditions of the attached Contract to Purchase at Public Auction dated	
07/28/2022		
-	As part of this transaction I am to make a down payment of money to "Ohio Real Esta	ate
Auctions"	" who will then transfer that money to Talon Title Agency	
which will	ll hold the money until it is time for closing.	
used as par instruct Tal	understand that the funds I have provided to Talon Title Agency art of the purchase price. However, in the event I do not close on this property, I irrefalon Title Agency to disburse my down payment as required 2 of the contract; see below.	
Paragraph :		
A 1	non-refundable (except in the case of a non-marketable title) down payment of to apply toward Purchase Price and to be deposited by Broi	
In Pu clo ha	spon acceptance of this offer, in a non-interest bearing trust account pending closing the event this Contract to Purchase does not close for any reason than as agreed Purchaser agrees that the down payment shall be disbursed by Broker 5 days from losing date unless Broker is previously notified in writing by purchaser that litigated as been filed with a court of competent jurisdiction. A copy of the filing must be tached.	,
this Irrevoo	Pursuant to paragraph 2, upon written instructions from the Broker and the authority sociable Letter of Instruction I authorize and approve Talon Title Agency e instructions from the Broker as to the distribution of my down payment.	-
	Further, I agree to hold <u>Talon Title Agency</u> harmless for any success to any individuals or entities.	ch
	have reviewed the Contract to Purchase at Public Auction dated 07/28/2022 ocable Letter of Instruction:	, and
1.	. I understand the terms and conditions of both documents.	
2.	. I am voluntarily entering these agreements.	
3.	. I realize that this authorization could result in none of my down payment being reme.	eturned to
Dated: <u>07/2</u>	7/28/2022	